Order of the Board of Agriculture and Fisheries (dated 28th December 1903): swine infected area / T.H. Elliott, secretary; David Lyon, Depute Town Clerk.

Contributors

Elliott, T. H. Lyon, David Great Britain. Board of Agriculture and Fisheries.

Publication/Creation

Edinburgh: Burgh of Edinburgh, 1903.

Persistent URL

https://wellcomecollection.org/works/nb3ghqp2

License and attribution

This work has been identified as being free of known restrictions under copyright law, including all related and neighbouring rights and is being made available under the Creative Commons, Public Domain Mark.

You can copy, modify, distribute and perform the work, even for commercial purposes, without asking permission.



Wellcome Collection 183 Euston Road London NW1 2BE UK T +44 (0)20 7611 8722 E library@wellcomecollection.org https://wellcomecollection.org

BURGH OF EDINBURGH

ORDER

OF THE

BOARD OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES

(DATED 28th DECEMBER 1903)

SWINE-FEVER INFECTED AREA

The Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Act, 1894 to 1903, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:—

DECLARATION OF SWINE-FEVER INFECTED AREA

l. The Area described in the Schedule to this Order is hereby declared to be an area infected with swine-fever for the purposes of the Swine-Fever (Infected Areas) Order of 1902.

COMMENCEMENT

2. This Order shall come into operation on the fourth day of January, nineteen hundred and four.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture and Fisheries have hereunto set their Official Seal this twenty-eighth day of December, nineteen hundred and three.



T. H. ELLIOTT,

Secretary.

SCHEDULE

An Area comprising the parishes of Cramond, Corstorphine, Ratho, Currie, Colinton, and Liberton, in the administrative county of Edinburgh, and that portion of the parish of Kirkliston which lies within the said county; and also comprising the burgh of Leith and the city parish of Edinburgh.

Published by order of the Executive Committee of the Local Authority of the Burgh of Edinburgh.

DAVID LYON.

Depute Town Clerk.